Concentric International
1901 Bell Ave., Suite 18, Des Moines, IA  50315
  Rev. 20241017
Page 1 of 12
LINEAR ACTUATOR
MEDIUM DUTY SERIES
Product Data Sheet

LINEAR ACTUATOR
MEDIUM DUTY SERIES
Ordering Key
                            MD                                                           -
Input Voltage
12 : 12 VDC
24 : 24 VDC
48 : 48 VDC
Gear Ratio
10 : 10:1
20 : 20:1 – Standard gear ratio
30 : 30:1
40 : 40:1
50 : 50:1
                                     Not all gear ratios stocked*
Stroke (nominal)
04 :   4”   [100 mm]
06 :   6”   [150 mm]
08 :   8”   [200 mm]
10 : 10”   [250 mm]
12 : 12”   [300 mm]
                                    Additional stroke lengths available*
Option
Blank : Without Hall Sensor or Potentiometer
H2 :      Dual Hall Sensor
P: Potentiometer
IP Rating
<Blank> :  IP65
 69 :     IP69K
 Not all combinations stocked
*Contact Concentric Sales for custom options.  Options can include, and are not l imited to
custom cable lengths, specif ic electrical connectors, motor speed options, single Hall
sensor configurations, and custom stroke lengths.
Concentric International
1901 Bell Ave., Suite 18, Des Moines, IA  50315
  Rev. 20241017
Page 12 of 12
LINEAR ACTUATOR
MEDIUM DUTY SERIES
Certifications
Glideforce medium duty actuators are compliant with the following regulations, in terms of